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UPGRADATION OF SHEOHAR DISTRICT HOSPITAL

998. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for upgradation of the Sheohar district
hospital of Bihar as model district hospital;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which this hospital is likely to be set up; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): No proposal  for upgradation of the Sheohar district hospital as model district
hospital has been received from the Govt. of Bihar.

(c): Public Health and hospitals being a State subject, it is the prerogative of the States to
upgrade health facilities as per their requirement and felt need. Approvals under the National
Health Mission are accorded based on proposals submitted by the State/UT Governments.


